Product data sheet

LF302PV

LF302PV

PV Fuse-link 10x38 mm 1000V DC 2A

Technical properties

Functions

Release characteristic fuses

Main electrical features

Rated short circuit breaking capacity lcn AC
according IEC60898-1

Rated operational voltage Ue

Voltage

Rated operational voltage in DC

Electric current

Rated current

Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking
capacity Icu AC IEC 60947-2
Frequency

Frequency

Power

Total power loss under IN

Standards

European directive WEEE

Safety
REACH conform
RoHS conform

Halogen free

Subject to technical modifications

Super fast (FF)

30 kA

0/1000V

1000V

2A

30 kA

50 to 60 Hz

1.54 W

concerned

Yes
Yes

Yes



