:hager



PV Fuse-link 10x38 mm 1000V DC 2A

## **Technical properties**

Functions	
Release characteristic fuses	Super fast (FF)
Main electrical features	
Rated short circuit breaking capacity Icn AC according IEC60898-1	30 kA
Rated operational voltage Ue	0 / 1000 V
Type of supply voltage	DC
Voltage	
Rated operational voltage in DC	1000 V
Electric current	
Rated current	2 A
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity Icu AC IEC 60947-2	30 kA
Fuse	
CharactFuse	gPV
Fuse Size	10.3 × 38
Frequency	
Frequency	50 to 60 Hz
Power	
Total power loss under IN	1.54 W
Safety	
REACH conform	Yes
RoHS conform	Yes
Halogen free	Yes